
 

 

 

Tēnā Koutou Katoa!   
Welcome to the new term! 

 
Hope the holidays were good ones and I won’t mention the rain! 
 
 Teaching Position Advertised…  We are advertising again 

for our third teacher for 2026 to cover Whaea Ana’s Study 
Leave. This time we are advertising for a part time teacher 
hoping to piece together a job-share arrangement and as 
soon as appointment/s has /have been confirmed we will 
inform you. 

 
If you know of anyone who may be interested please ask 
them to contact me.  

 
 Pet Day 2025…  Our annual Pet Day is next Wednesday 15

th
 

October. I have included a Reminders notice with this 
newsletter. 

 
 Choir…  Next practice is tomorrow Tuesday, same 

arrangements as last term.  
 

Ngā mihi and have a great week  
Pam Voyce 

17 Barclay Road 
RD 1 ĀRIA 3979 

 
Phone: (07) 877-7857 
Email:  office@aria.school.nz 
Website: www.aria.school.nz 
Principal: Pam Voyce 

PRINCIPAL’S NEWS 

TERM 4 
Board Meetings at 6.30pm 

Monday 20th October 
Monday 1st December  

Pet Day 
Wednesday 15th October  

All Year 4-6 Senior Camp 
Motutapu Island  

Tuesday 28th October to 
Friday 31st October 
$175.00 per person  

School Photos  
(Class, Individual & Hockey) 

Thursday 13th November  

Maniapoto Cultural Festival 
Te Kuiti  

Friday 14th November 

Interschools’ Athletics 
Te Kūiti 

Friday 21st November 

Life Education Caravan  
Wednesday 3rd December & 

Friday 5th December 

Technology Challenge 
Te Kūiti 

Thursday 4th December 

End of Year Prize Giving  
Thursday 11th December 

At Aria Hall at 7.00pm 
Shared Kai 

Last Day of Term 4 
Friday 12th December 

 
 
 
 

Lochie Craig 
 

It’s great to have you join us.  
We hope you enjoy your time at 

Āria School. 



 

 

 

Monday 6th October 2025 
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Beau Riley 
Quayde Cannons 
Brayden Jones 

Michael Domaschenz 
Hatu Andrew 
Kobe Ritchie 

Emilia Pardo Yanez 
 

who celebrate their birthday 

 
We hope you have a  

lovely day 

Cody and Waitaria for being awarded 
an Altrusa Literacy Award last term. 

TERM 4 AFTER SCHOOL 
TRANSPORT 

ARRANGEMENTS 
 

If your child’s after school 
arrangements have changed for 
term 4 please let the office know! 
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